9. CARILLONS AND CARILLON MUSIC

Acc. Author Title Date Publisher and other details
No.
873 CAR Anon Loughborough War Memorial Tower and Carillon. Official Handbook (1977) Charnwood Borough Council 28pp, illustrated Shelved under 'Bell Archaeology -
Leicestershire'
1373 CAR Anon Carillon , Peace Tower, Houses of Parliament, Ottawa, Canada 1980 52pp, illustrated Contains information on the carillon and list of carillons in Canada
Summer programmes 1980 and U.S.A. Bilingual English/French version
Shelved under 'Bell Archaeology - Canada’
1183 CAR Anon The Hour Sings. Netherlands Centennial Carillon Tower, Summer 3pp illustrated article in '‘Beautiful British Columbia'. Pages 44-46
Victoria, B C 1979 Shelved under 'Bell Archaeology - Canada’
3089 CAR Ball, Clifford E The Bournville Carillon (post 1950)  Buckler and Webb, Ltd (Printers) 12pp  Signed by the author
2301 CAR Bigelow, Arthur Lynds  Carillon. An account of the class of 1892 Bells at Princeton with 1948 Princeton University Press, Princeton, New Jersey  xiv + 91pp, illustrated
notes on bells and carillons in general
2090 CAR Boogert, Loek; Lehr, 45 years of Dutch Carillons 1945-1990 1992 Netherlands Carillon Society = 225pp, illustrated ISBN 90-900-3450-1
André and Maassen,
Jacques
3090 CAR Bournville Carillon The Bournville Carillon 1973 Brandwood, Printers  12pp, illustrated
2615 CAR Bournville Carillon Bournville Carillon n.d. PPS 22pp, illustrated
2768 CAR Bournville Carillon Recitals and Events 2002 2002? 28pp
3534 CAR Bournville Carillon Bournville Millennium Festival incorporating VI Eurocarillon Festival 2000 28pp, illustrated
3523 CAR Bray, Maurice | Bells of Memory A history of Loughborough Carillon 1981 BRD (Publishing) Ltd 112pp ISBN 0 907687 00 8
1962 CAR British Carillon Society  Carillons of the British Isles (1990) The Society 6pp Information sheet giving principal details of the Carillons
2493 CAR British Carillon Society  Clifford Ball Centenary. Life and Music. Carillon music. Collected 1999 The Society iii + 55pp, illustrated
edition to mark the Centenary of his birth
1793 CAR Edwards, George Vanished towers and chimes of Flanders 1916 The Penn Publishing Company/ Skeffington & Son Ltd 212pp, illustrated
Wharton
3402 CAR Gebruers, Staf Bells, chimes and carillons 1930 'The (?Irish) Mountaineer' 1929-30 9pp, illustrated Pages 53-61 Photocopy
917¢c  CAR Giannini, GM Some Improvements in the Operation of the Bells of a Carillon 1933 Journal of the Acoustical Society of America Vol. 4 4pp Photocopy
Shelved under 'Towers and Bells - Technical'
1052 CAR Guild of Carillonneurs in  Carillons and Chimes of the World 1979 World Carillon Federation 108pp Photocopied from microfiche
North America
3527 CAR Guild of Carillonneurs in  Acquiring a carillon n.d. GCNA  (16pp) Unpaginated
North America
3535 CAR Guild of Carillonneurs in  Bicentennial Carillon Book 1776-1976 1976 GCNA 71pp Mainly arrangements for carillon with autograph notes by Ray
North America (William Aldington
de Turk, Editor)
2336 CAR Haley, William The Bell Hymn Book A manual for church bell and hand bell ringers 1889 John Warner & Sons, London  13pp + 144 tunes Decorated covers
Poor condition some pages missing
2412 CAR Keldermans, Karel and  Carillon. The Evolution of a Concert Instrument in North America 1996 Springfield Park District vi + 263pp, illustrated ISBN 0-9652252-0-8
Linda
3039 CAR Knox, John R. (Editor)  Sir Edward Elgar, “Memorial Chimes” For Carillon. Op 86, 1923 (2004) British Carillon Society Monographs (i) + 19pp
9171 CAR Lehr, A The System of Hemony Carillons — Tuning/ A General Bell Formula 1951/2 Acustica Vol 1, No 3 Vol 2 4 + 4pp Shelved under "Towers and Bells - Technical'

2019 CAR Lehr, Dr André A sound of bells in the National Carillon Museum 1987 The Museum, Asten  22pp, illustrated



2337
3439

1178

535

937
2266
1164
1918

86
485
3086
2028
3085

3249

544c¢

639

1459
3110
3088

1919
803

1863
(26)
2625

2626

CAR
CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR
CAR
CAR
CAR

CAR
CAR
CAR
CAR
CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR
CAR

CAR

CAR

CAR

Lehr, Dr André

Loughborough War
Memorial Carillon

Moodie, Craig

Office of the
Carilloneur, Rockefeller
Memorial Chapel,
University of Chicago

Peery, Paul D
Peery, Paul D
Price, Frank Percival
Price, Percival

Rice, William Gorham
Rice, William Gorham
Rice, William Gorham
Rice, William Gorham
Rice, William Gorham

Smith, Albert W
((Editor)

Societas
Campanariorum
(Riverside Church, New
York)

Societas
Campanariorum
(University of Chicago)
Sorensen, Svend
(Editor)

Sorensen, Svend
(Editor)

Starmer, William
Wooding

(Starmer, William W)

Torrance, Louise E

Tunes that can be
chimed on six bells

World Carillon
Federation

World Carillon
Federation

The Art of the Carillon in the Low Countries

Loughborough War Memorial Carillon 50" anniversary 1973 Official
Handbook

Miracle of the Bells

Catalogue of Carillon Music available from the Office

Chimes and Electric Carillons Modern Tower Bells
Chimes and Electric Carillons

The Carillon

Modern Tower Bells

Campanology, Europe 1945-47. A report on the condition of carillons

on the Continent of Europe as a result of the recent war
Carillons of Belgium and Holland

Carillons of Belgium and Holland

Carillon music and singing towers of the old world and the new
Carillon music and singing towers of the old world and the new
The Carillon in Literature

The Bells of Cornell

Catalogue of Bell Music issued by the Society

Newsletters/ programmes of carillon and chime music

Bell, Bells, Bells! International views on the Lodgumkloster Carillon
Congress, 16-19 August 1982

Bell, Bells, Bells! International views on the Lodgumkloster Carillon
Congress, 16-19 August 1982
Carillons

The Bournville Carillon
Carillons in the United States and Canada

From Hymns Ancient and Modern, etc.
Worldlist of Carillons

Statutes and By-Laws

1991
1973

Jan 1978

n.d.

1948
1948
1933
1948

1915
1915
1926
¢.1931
1916

¢.1930

n.d.

1957-1958

Post 1982
Post 1982
c.1915

c.1924
May 1972

n.d.
2000

20007

Lannoo, Tielt 318pp, illustrated ISBN 90-209-1910-5
Loughborough Corporation  28pp, illustrated

4pp Reader's Digest Pages 55-58 of Vol 112, No 669 'Bells of Our Lady of Good
Counsel Church, Brooklyn, N Y

6pp Duplicated sheets

The John Day Company, New York 146pp, illustrated
The John Day Company, New York 146pp, illustrated
O U P./ Humphrey Milford  xi + 238pp, 37 plates

The University of Michigan Press, Ann Arbor 161pp

John Lane, New York/London 232, illustrated
John Lane, New York/London 232, illustrated
John Lane The Bodley Head Ltd, London xix + 397pp Ex library copy
John Lane The Bodley Head Ltd, London Revised edition xix + 474pp

John Lane Company/John Lane The Bodley Head Ltd  104pp, illustrated
Limited edition of 200 copies. Signed by author

The Cayuga Press, Ithaca, New York 48pp, illustrated

The Society 8pp Leaflet
Shelved under 'Newsletters - Guild or Association Newsletters'

44pp, illustrated
44pp, illustrated

Novello and Co Ltd. Printers
of April and June, 1915
15pp

The Bell Tower, Vol XXX, No 5 25pp, illustrated
Journal of the American Bell Association. Duplicated typescript

4pp Bound with other works into ‘Miscellanea de gompanis' (sic) in Section 5 -
'Bells, General'

15pp Two articles, reprinted from the Musical Times

World Carillon Federation i + 42pp

World Carillon Federation i+ 18pp



