9. CARILLONS AND CARILLON MUSIC

Acc. No.		Author	Title	Date	Publisher and other details
873	CAR	Anon	Loughborough War Memorial Tower and Carillon. Official Handbook	(1977)	Charnwood Borough Council 28pp, illustrated Shelved under 'Bell Archaeology - Leicestershire'
1373	CAR	Anon	Carillon , Peace Tower, Houses of Parliament, Ottawa, Canada Summer programmes 1980	1980	52pp, illustrated Contains information on the carillon and list of carillons in Canada and U.S.A. Bilingual English/French version Shelved under 'Bell Archaeology - Canada'
1183	CAR	Anon	The Hour Sings. Netherlands Centennial Carillon Tower, Victoria, B C	Summer 1979	3pp illustrated article in 'Beautiful British Columbia'. Pages 44-46 Shelved under 'Bell Archaeology - Canada'
3089	CAR	Ball, Clifford E	The Bournville Carillon	(post 1950)	Buckler and Webb, Ltd (Printers) 12pp Signed by the author
2301	CAR	Bigelow, Arthur Lynds	Carillon. An account of the class of 1892 Bells at Princeton with notes on bells and carillons in general	1948	Princeton University Press, Princeton, New Jersey xiv + 91pp, illustrated
2090	CAR	Boogert, Loek; Lehr, André and Maassen, Jacques	45 years of Dutch Carillons 1945-1990	1992	Netherlands Carillon Society 225pp, illustrated ISBN 90-900-3450-1
3090	CAR	Bournville Carillon	The Bournville Carillon	1973	Brandwood, Printers 12pp, illustrated
2615	CAR	Bournville Carillon	Bournville Carillon	n.d.	PPS 22pp, illustrated
2768	CAR	Bournville Carillon	Recitals and Events 2002	2002?	28рр
3534	CAR	Bournville Carillon	Bournville Millennium Festival incorporating VI Eurocarillon Festival	2000	28pp, illustrated
3523	CAR	Bray, Maurice I	Bells of Memory A history of Loughborough Carillon	1981	BRD (Publishing) Ltd 112pp ISBN 0 907687 00 8
1962	CAR	British Carillon Society	Carillons of the British Isles	(1990)	The Society 6pp Information sheet giving principal details of the Carillons
2493	CAR	British Carillon Society	Clifford Ball Centenary. Life and Music. Carillon music. Collected edition to mark the Centenary of his birth	1999	The Society iii + 55pp, illustrated
1793	CAR	Edwards, George Wharton	Vanished towers and chimes of Flanders	1916	The Penn Publishing Company/ Skeffington & Son Ltd 212pp, illustrated
3402	CAR	Gebruers, Staf	Bells, chimes and carillons	1930	'The (?Irish) Mountaineer' 1929-30 9pp, illustrated Pages 53-61 Photocopy
917c	CAR	Giannini, G M	Some Improvements in the Operation of the Bells of a Carillon	1933	Journal of the Acoustical Society of America Vol. 4 4pp Photocopy Shelved under 'Towers and Bells - Technical'
1052	CAR	Guild of Carillonneurs in North America	Carillons and Chimes of the World	1979	World Carillon Federation 108pp Photocopied from microfiche
3527	CAR	Guild of Carillonneurs in North America	Acquiring a carillon	n.d.	G C N A (16pp) Unpaginated
3535	CAR	Guild of Carillonneurs in North America (William de Turk, Editor)	Bicentennial Carillon Book 1776-1976	1976	G C N A 71pp Mainly arrangements for carillon with autograph notes by Ray Aldington
2336	CAR	Haley, William	The Bell Hymn Book A manual for church bell and hand bell ringers	1889	John Warner & Sons, London 13pp + 144 tunes Decorated covers Poor condition some pages missing
2412	CAR	Keldermans, Karel and Linda	Carillon. The Evolution of a Concert Instrument in North America	1996	Springfield Park District vi + 263pp, illustrated ISBN 0-9652252-0-8
3039	CAR	Knox, John R. (Editor)	Sir Edward Elgar, "Memorial Chimes" For Carillon. Op 86, 1923	(2004)	British Carillon Society Monographs (i) + 19pp
917l	CAR	Lehr, A	The System of Hemony Carillons – Tuning/ A General Bell Formula	1951/2	Acustica Vol 1, No 3 Vol 2 4 + 4pp Shelved under 'Towers and Bells - Technical'
2019	CAR	Lehr, Dr André	A sound of bells in the National Carillon Museum	1987	The Museum, Asten 22pp, illustrated

2337	CAR	Lehr, Dr André	The Art of the Carillon in the Low Countries	1991	Lannoo, Tielt 318pp, illustrated ISBN 90-209-1910-5
3439	CAR	Loughborough War Memorial Carillon	Loughborough War Memorial Carillon 50 th anniversary 1973 Official Handbook	1973	Loughborough Corporation 28pp, illustrated
1178	CAR	Moodie, Craig	Miracle of the Bells	Jan 1978	4pp Reader's Digest Pages 55-58 of Vol 112, No 669 'Bells of Our Lady of Good Counsel Church, Brooklyn, N Y'
535	CAR	Office of the Carilloneur, Rockefeller Memorial Chapel, University of Chicago	Catalogue of Carillon Music available from the Office	n.d.	6pp Duplicated sheets
937	CAR	Peery, Paul D	Chimes and Electric Carillons Modern Tower Bells	1948	The John Day Company, New York 146pp, illustrated
2266	CAR	Peery, Paul D	Chimes and Electric Carillons Modern Tower Bells	1948	The John Day Company, New York 146pp, illustrated
1164	CAR	Price, Frank Percival	The Carillon	1933	O U P./ Humphrey Milford xi + 238pp, 37 plates
1918	CAR	Price, Percival	Campanology, Europe 1945-47. A report on the condition of carillons on the Continent of Europe as a result of the recent war	1948	The University of Michigan Press, Ann Arbor 161pp
86	CAR	Rice, William Gorham	Carillons of Belgium and Holland	1915	John Lane, New York/London 232, illustrated
485	CAR	Rice, William Gorham	Carillons of Belgium and Holland	1915	John Lane, New York/London 232, illustrated
3086	CAR	Rice, William Gorham	Carillon music and singing towers of the old world and the new	1926	John Lane The Bodley Head Ltd, London xix + 397pp Ex library copy
2028	CAR	Rice, William Gorham	Carillon music and singing towers of the old world and the new	c.1931	John Lane The Bodley Head Ltd, London Revised edition xix + 474pp
3085	CAR	Rice, William Gorham	The Carillon in Literature	1916	John Lane Company/John Lane The Bodley Head Ltd 104pp, illustrated Limited edition of 200 copies. Signed by author
3249	CAR	Smith, Albert W ((Editor)	The Bells of Cornell	c.1930	The Cayuga Press, Ithaca, New York 48pp, illustrated
544c	CAR	Societas Campanariorum (Riverside Church, New York)	Catalogue of Bell Music issued by the Society	n.d.	The Society 8pp Leaflet Shelved under 'Newsletters - Guild or Association Newsletters'
639	CAR	Societas Campanariorum (University of Chicago)	Newsletters/ programmes of carillon and chime music	1957-1958	
1459	CAR	Sorensen, Svend (Editor)	Bell, Bells, Bells! International views on the Lodgumkloster Carillon Congress, 16-19 August 1982	Post 1982	44pp, illustrated
3110	CAR	Sorensen, Svend (Editor)	Bell, Bells, Bells! International views on the Lodgumkloster Carillon Congress, 16-19 August 1982	Post 1982	44pp, illustrated
3088	CAR	Starmer, William Wooding	Carillons	c.1915	Novello and Co Ltd. Printers 15pp Two articles, reprinted from the <i>Musical Times</i> of April and June, 1915
1919	CAR	(Starmer, William W)	The Bournville Carillon	c.1924	15рр
803	CAR	Torrance, Louise E	Carillons in the United States and Canada	May 1972	The Bell Tower, Vol XXX, No 5 25pp, illustrated Journal of the American Bell Association. Duplicated typescript
1863 (26)	CAR	Tunes that can be chimed on six bells	From Hymns Ancient and Modern, etc.	n.d.	4pp Bound with other works into 'Miscellanea de gompanis' (sic) in Section 5 - 'Bells, General'
2625	CAR	World Carillon Federation	Worldlist of Carillons	2000	World Carillon Federation ii + 42pp
2626	CAR	World Carillon Federation	Statutes and By-Laws	2000?	World Carillon Federation i + 18pp